Dialight Corporation • 1913 Atlantic Avenue • Manasquan, NJ 08736 • TEL: (732) 223-9400 • FAX: (732) 223-8788 • www.dialight.com
605 SERIES FOR 5mm MOUNTING HOLE
Housing material: Chrome plated brass
except for Fig. 11 (polycarbonate
matching color of LED)
† mcd intensity of  LED
Dimensions in mm [inches]
PART NO. COLOR VF mA mcd† FIG.

Material & Finish: Housing, Cartridge and Holder - Black Anodized Aluminum. Cap -High Impact Plastic
Terminals of holders marked A and B. A = Positive
*PART NUMBER ORDERING CODE
  507 – xxxx – xx3x – 500
Series Lens Shape:
33 – Fig 3 = Cylindrical
37 – Fig 4 = Stovepipe
6.73
[.265]
28.96 [1.140]
5.16
[.203]
6.73
[.265]
28.96 [1.140]
5.16
[.203]
8.38
[.330]
7.14
[.280]
.51
[.020]
+
HOLDER WITHOUT COLLAR *
13.1
[.515]
7.90
[.310]
HOLDER WITH COLLAR *
7.10
[.280]
15.90 [.625]
29.70 [1.170]
5.00
[.197]
COLLAR FLANGE
NUT
15.90 [.625]
29.70 [1.170]
5.00
[.197]
FLANGE
NUT
508-8738-504
*PART NUMBER ORDERING CODE
  250 – xx38 – 14 – 504
  508 – xx38 – 504
Terminal Type:
87 = Turret Terminals
74 = Solder Blade (Not Shown)
75 = Solder Cups (Not Shown)
Series
† mcd intensity of LED
* Blue mcd rating with cylindrical cap is 100 mcd;
stovepipe cap is 275 mcd
Polarity: To facilitate proper installation of the cartridge, the cartridge is
marked on the cartridge housing and the terminal base is keyed.
12
Dialight Corporation • 1913 Atlantic Avenue • Manasquan, NJ 08736 • TEL: (732) 223-9400 • FAX: (732) 223-8788 • www.dialight.com
557 SERIES FOR 11/16" MOUNTING HOLE • WATERTIGHT
Housing Material: Nickel Plated Brass
  * Intensity measured in foot Lamberts (1fL = 3.4 cd/m2)
** Requires external resistor
† Bi color has 3 leads: Red for Red Anode, Green for Green
Anode, Black for Common Cathode
Dimensions in mm [inches]
LED PANEL MOUNT INDICATORS
556 SERIES FOR 1" MOUNTING HOLE • WATERTIGHT
FLAT LENS
DOMED LENS
Housing Material: White Polycarbonate
Legend Film Discs Available - Positive or negative film discs, with